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PAN AMERICAN & PARAPAN AMERICAN GAMES

SCHEDULE

Important: There are two shifts in all training centers.
Morning: *8:00 *12:00 | Afternoon: *14:00 *18:00
* The reception and entrance control will take place one hour before the scheduled time.

Choose your center and schedule at the Volunteer Portal

ZONES

-Barranco
-Brefa
-Jesus Maria
-La Molina
-La Victoria
-Cercado de Lima
-Lince
-Magdalena
-Miraflores
-Pueblo Libre
-Rimac

-San Borja
-San Isidro
-San Miguel
-Surco
-Surquillo

-Ancén

-Carabayllo

-Comas
-Independencia

-Los Olivos

-Puente Piedra

-San Martin de Porres
-Santa Rosa

| TRAINING CENTER

Option 1:
Universidad
Tecnoldgica
del Perti (UTP)

Option 2:
Universidad Tecnolégica
del Perti (UTP)

Option 3:
Universidad Tecnolégica
del Perti (UTP)

Option 4:
Universidad Alas
Peruanas (UAP)

Option 5:
Universidad Peruana de
Ciencias Aplicadas (UPC)

Option 6:
Universidad Nacional
Mayor de San Marcos
(UNMSM)

‘ TRAINING CENTER

Universidad
César Vallejo
(ucv)

‘ LOCATION

Av. Arequipa 265, Lima

Av. Petit Thouars 385, Lima

Av. Petit Thouars 385, Lima

Jirén Pedro Ruiz Gallo 251,
Pueblo Libre

At the corner of Av.

La Marina 2810 and Av.
Rafael Escardé,

San Miguel

Puerta 3 - Av. Universitaria
s/n, Ciudad Universitaria

‘ LOCATION

Av. Alfredo Mendiola 6232,
Panamericana Norte, Los
Olivos

DATES

Saturday, November 10,2018
Sunday, January 27,2019
Saturday, February 9, 2019
Sunday, February 10,2019
Saturday, February 16,2019
Sunday, February 17,2019
Saturday, February23,2019
Sunday, February 24,2019
Saturday, March 2,2019
Sunday, March 3,2019
Saturday, March 9,2019
Saturday, March 16,2019

Tuesday, February 5, 2019
Tuesday, February 12, 2019
Tuesday, February 19, 2019
Tuesday, February 26, 2019

Tuesday, March 5, 2019
Tuesday, March 12, 2019

From 14:00 to 18:00 and
from 16:00 to 20:00

Sunday, March 10, 2019
Sunday, March 17, 2019

Tuesday, February 5, 2019
Tuesday, February 12, 2019
Tuesday, February 19, 2019
Tuesday, February 26, 2019
Tuesday, March 5, 2019
Tuesday, March 12, 2019

From 14:00 to 18:00 and
from 16:00 to 20:00

Saturday, November 10, 2018
Saturday, November 24, 2018
Saturday, February 23, 2019

Sunday, March 3, 2019

DATES

Saturday, October 27, 2018
Saturday, November 3, 2018
Saturday, November 17, 2018
Saturday, December 15, 2018

Saturday, February 2, 2019



EASTERN
LIMA

SOUTHERN LIMA

CALLAO

ZONES

ZONES

-La Molina

-Ate

-Chaclacayo
-Cieneguilla
-Lurigancho Chosica
-San Juan de Lurigancho
-San Luis

-Santa Anita

-Chorrillos
-Lurin
-Pachacamac
-Pucusana
-Punta Hermosa
-Punta Negra
-San Bartolo
-San Juan de

Miraflores
-Santa Maria del Mar
-Villa El Salvador
-Villa Maria

del Triunfo

-Bellavista

-Callao

-Carmen de la Legua
-La Perla

-La Punta
-Ventanilla

TRAINING CENTER

Option 1:
Universidad
César Vallejo
(S[aY)]

Option 2:
Universidad
Tecnoldgica
del Pera (UTP)

TRAINING CENTER

Option 1:
Universidad
Peruana de
Ciencias
Aplicadas (UPC)

Option 2:
Universidad
Tecnolégica del Perti
(UTP).

Option 3:
Universidad
Auténoma del Perd.

Universidad
César Vallejo
ucv)

LOCATION

Av. Del Parque 640, Urb.
Canto Rey, San Juan de
Lurigancho

Carretera Central
Km 11.6 (One block from

Real Plaza Santa Clara, Ate)

LOCATION

Av. Alameda San Marcos
cuadra 2, Chorrillos

Carretera Panamericana
Sur km 16, Villa EL Salvador.

Carretera Panamericana
Sur Km.16.3, Villa EL
Salvador.

Av. Argentina
1795, Callao

DATES

Sunday, November 11, 2018

Saturday, January 19, 2019

Sunday, November 25, 2018

Sunday, February 24,2019

DATES

Sunday, November 4, 2018
Sunday, February 3, 2019

Sunday, November 18, 2018
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Sunday, February 17, 2019

Sunday, December 16, 2018

Saturday, January 26, 2019
Saturday, February 9, 2019
Saturday, February 16, 2019



NORTH

CENTER

SOUTH

ZONES | TRAINING CENTER

LAMBAYEQUE Universidad
(Chiclayo) Tecnolégica
(Regions close del Perci (UTP)
to the center:
Tumbes and Piura)

Universidad
LALIBERTAD César Vallejo
(Truiillo) ucv)
(Region close to the
center: Ancash)

Universidad
CAJAMARCA Nacional de
(Regions close to the Cajamarca
center: Amazonas) (UNC)

ZONES | TRAINING CENTER
J(UNI'N ;
Huancayo : ;
(Region close to the gg:ﬁ::ﬂi? o)
center: Apurimac,
Ayacucho, Huancavelica,
Huénuco and Pasco)
ZONES | TRAINING CENTER

TACNA ) .
(Region close Universidad
to the center: Privada de
Arica and Parinacota) Tacna (UPT)
Universidad
&REQUIPA Tecnolégica
egion close to del Perdi (UTP)
the center: Moquegua)
Cusco . .
: Universidad
(Regions close
to the center: ’(I'\Ll’aA?D;D ELENES

Madre de Dios and Puno)

LOCATION

At the corner of Prol.
Augusto B. Leguia and

Av. Herman Meiner, Chiclayo

Av. Larco 1771,
Victor Larco Herrera,
Trujillo

Av. Atahualpa
Km. 3, Cajamarca

LOCATION

Av. San Carlos 1980,
Huancayo

LOCATION

Av. Jorge Basadre
Grohmann s/n, Pocollay -
Tacna (Escuela Profesional
de Derecho)

Av. Tacnay Arica 160,
Arequipa

Condominio Hudscar A-21
Wanchagq, Cusco

| DATES

Saturday, November 10, 2018
Sunday, November 11, 2018
Saturday, February 9, 2019
Sunday, February 10, 2019

Saturday, December 15, 2018
Sunday, December 16, 2018
Saturday, February 2, 2019

Sunday, February 3, 2019

Saturday, January 19, 2019
Sunday, January 20, 2019

DATES

Saturday, November 24, 2018
Sunday, November 25, 2018
Saturday, February 23,2019

Sunday, February 24,2019

| DATES

Saturday, February 9, 2019
Sunday, February 10, 2019
Saturday, February 16, 2019
Sunday, February 17, 2019

Saturday, November 3, 2018
Sunday, November 4, 2018
Saturday, February 9, 2019
Sunday, February 10, 2019

Saturday, October 27,2018
Sunday, October 28, 2018

Saturday, January 26, 2019
Sunday, January 27, 2019



ZONES

EAST

ZONES

ICA

CANETE

PISCO

PARACAS

HUACHO

‘ TRAINING CENTER

Universidad
César Vallejo

SAN MARTIN
(Tarapoto)
(Regions close to
the center: Loreto
and Ucayali)

Universidad
Nacional de
San Martin

TRAINING CENTER

Universidad Nacional San Luis
Gonzaga de Ica (UNICA)

Universidad Nacional de Cafiete (UNDC)

Institucién Educativa José de San Martin - Pisco

District Municipality of Paracas

Universidad Nacional José Faustino
Sanchez Carrién

LOCATION

Carretera Marginal Norte
Fernando Belaunde Terry
Km. 8.5 Tarapoto

Av. Via Universitaria, cdra.
3. Distrito de Morales,
Tarapoto

LOCATION

Calle Huénuco N° 218 Ica -
Local Central

Casa de la Cultura, Av.
Mariscal

Benavides, San Luis de
Carete

Calle José Balta 769 Pisco
Playa - Pisco

Local Comunal del AA. HH.
Alan Garcia - ELChaco

Local Comunal del AA.HH.
Santa Cruz

Av. Mercedes
Indacochea 609
Puerta N 1- Huacho

DATES

Saturday, November 17, 2018
Sunday, November 18, 2018

Saturday, February 9, 2019
Sunday, February 10, 2019

DATES

Saturday, January 19, 2019
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Saturday, February 23,2019
Sunday, February 24, 2019

Saturday, November 24, 2018
Sunday, November 25, 2018
Saturday, March 16, 2019
Sunday, March 17, 2019

Saturday, December 15, 2018
Sunday, December 16, 2018
Saturday, February 9, 2019
Sunday, February 10, 2019

Saturday, March 2, 2019
Sunday, March 3, 2019

Saturday, February 16, 2019
Sunday, February 17,2019

Saturday, March 16, 2019
Sunday, March 17, 2019

Saturday, February 02, 2019
Sunday, February 03, 2019
Saturday, March 16, 2019
Sunday, March 17, 2019



